orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. D€PARTMENT OF COMMERCE United \$lates Patonl and Trademark <u>Office</u> ,
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
MARK KUCERA	
IM Edit 10 02, 11	
	Name: SCOTT OFFICE SYSTEMS LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): May 11, 2009	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE
X Assignment Merger	
<u> </u>	City: FLORHAM PARK
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07932
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(\$):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/369,977	
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. Humkey	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	(37 CER 4 21/b) 8 3 41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	A War and to be about only credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
A control of the cont	The second to deposit good at
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed State Hills
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
City: VVestried State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Charles H. Humkey
Email Address:	Aumonzed User Name Criaties 11. Harricoy
9. Signatûre:	44 0000
1/h/4/H	May 21, 2009 Date
Signature 60 702	Total number of pages Including cover 3
Charles H. Humkey 60,702 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENTNO.; LONGWO 3.0-050

REEL: 022726 FRAME: 0936

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LONGWO 3.0-050
ASSIGNMENT OF OTHER TYPE TO THE TYPE TYPE TO THE TYPE TO THE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYP	L
	of
Whereas, I, Mark Kucera	
2527 Clivedon Road, Howell, Michigan 48843	clo new and useful improvements in
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
CUSTOMIZED TAB MACHINE x for which an application for a United States Letters Patential Control of the Control	tent was filed on February 12, 2009
X for which an application for a United States Letters Fat	GIT WOO HOS TA
Application Number 12/369,977 for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on
and	
cald	
Whereas, Scott Office Systems LLC a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is
205 Columbia Turopike: Florham Park, New Jersey 07932	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
-	the receipt whereof l
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said
I contende my entire hant, title and interest for the crimes	
Lievestian and the Storessiu unity province province.	
Lather countries for Said Invention, including without	and including the right to claim such
I wright or honori of the algressio dully appropries.	
I extends on said improvements of resulting thereing in	The second and coverage and coverage
Tite taking and the indersioned for the ending loss was the	
without further remuneration, to execute and demander without further Patent on said improvements and all assignments	thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate
The world Accorded Of MS (ED)(GSC)(GMVCS OF 10000	The state of the s
I segmented to tagiffy in any intellectrices of outer together	The second by available necessary to all
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pall assignee, its successors, assigns to be home and paid by	tent protection for said improvements in all countries, and
I avaganças incluent lo salo applications to de porto attendent	•
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	the filing date and application number of sale application
when known.	01 1 1/1/2 01
5-11-09	Must well
5-11-09 (Date)	(Signature)
• •	
State of MICHIGAN) SS: County of LIVINGSTON)	
On this day of, 2.009 by Kucera, to me personally known as the individual who exercises to me personally known as the individual who exercises to be higher own free ways.	perfore me personally came the above-named Mari
On this day of, 200 to	cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m
Kucera, to me personally known as the individual who exert that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free was	
	COUNTY OF WAYNE
	MY COMMISSION EXPINES NO 24, 2018 CTING IN COUNTY OF LIVING STON
(Notary Public)	01100 st contint or (710 M (62) to
Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 05/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022726 FRAME: 0937